The educational innovations carried out always consider how 
pharmacy education can be a source of benefits for the ummah and the wider 
community. 

In the 2015/2016 school year, the pharmacy curriculum was prepared as an integration 
of pharmacy and Islamic science with a total of 156 learning credits.  One hundred fifty-
six(157) credits consist of 7 credits of national characterizing courses (Indonesian 
Language 3 credits, Citizenship 2 credits and Pancasila 2 credits), 12 credits of 
university characterizing courses (Islamic Studies 4 credits, Arabic Language 3 credits,